
Name Class  Hometown/High School
Darby Atkinson FR Novice West Bloomfi eld, Mich./West Bloomfi eld
Joanna Beaton SO Varsity Novi, Mich./Novi
Rebecca Blaxton SR Novice Okemos, Mich./Okemos
Courtney Boomer FR Novice Eaton Rapids, Mich./Eaton Rapids
Julianne Calzone    SO Varsity Cherry Hill, NJ/Cherry Hill
Hannah Champ SR Varsity Saskatoon, SK/Walter Murray Collegiate
Lori Comer SO Varsity Invercargill, New Zealand/James Hargest College
Ka  e Cromie SO Varsity County Fermanagh, Northern Ire/    
   Mount Lourdes Grammar School
Sarah Crosby JR Varsity Goodrich, Mich./Goodrich
Asabe Danpollo SO Varsity Rochester Hills, Mich./Rochester
Michelle DeVriendt FR Novice Croswell, Mich./Croswell Lexington
Corinne DeVries SO Varsity Rochester Hills, Mich./Rochester Adams
Brook Edgar FR Varsity Coleraine, Ireland/Coleraine Girls
Jennifer Gerlach FR Novice Rochester, Mich./Rochester Adams
Emma Green JR Varsity Troy, Mich./Troy
Elinor Hannum JR Varsity Andover, MA/Andover
Jacqueline Hardy FR Novice Traverse City, Mich./Traverse City Central
Monica Hessler FR Novice Traverse City, Mich./Traverse City West
Brianna Higgins FR Novice Lowell, Mich./Lowell
Rachel Hoard SO Novice Breckenridge, Mich./Breckenridge
Sarah Hryncewicz FR Novice Sea  le, Wash./Ballard
Olivia Jamrog JR Varsity Edwardsburg, Mich./Saint Joseph’s
Hayley Jenkins SR Varsity Napier, New Zealand/Napier Girls’
Mara Jones SO Novice Ludington, Mich./Ludington
Alyssa Jurcak SO Varsity Chicago, Ill./Lincoln Park
Jane Katzer SO Varsity Albany, NY/Bethlehem Central
Adrien Kawalek FR Varsity Welland, Ontario/E.L. Crossley
Zion Keck SO Varsity Montpelier, VT/Montpelier
Chelsea Kneuer JR Varsity Pi  sford, NY/Pi  sford Mendon
Sarah Kovacs SR Varsity Grand Haven, Mich./Grand Haven
Monica LaPointe SR Varsity Grosse Ile, Mich./Grosse Ile
Kimi Lakanen JR Varsity Grand Rapids, Mich./Forest Hills Northern 
Anna Ludes SR Varsity Delta, BC/Shawnigan Lake School
Jessica Marone SO Varsity Chicago, Ill./Neuqua Valley
Miranda McClellan FR Novice Dundee, Mich./Dundee
Colleen McConnell FR Varsity Evanston, Ill./New Trier
Erin McGarry SR Varsity Grosse Point Park, Mich./Grosse Point South
Vi  oria Miller SO Novice Plymouth, Mich./Plymouth
Laura Moore SR Varsity Ba  le Creek, Mich./Harper Creek
Kathryn Naber SO Novice Hancock, Mich./Houghton
Kathleen Noblet FR Novice Marque  e, Mich./Marque  e
Ursula O’Connor SO Varsity Grosse Ile, Mich/Grosse Ile
Rose Pawlowski SR Varsity Grosse Point Farms, Mich./Grosse Point South
Jessica Porter FR Novice White Lake, Mich./Lakeland
Allison Recchia SO Novice Rochester Hills, Mich./Rochester Adams
Taylor Roach SR Novice Holt, Mich./Holt
Mikayla Russell SO Novice Midland, Mich./Midland
Gabby Sanford FR Novice Ann Arbor, Mich./Pioneer
Beth Schaepe SO Novice Eden Prairie, Minn./Eden Prairie
Emily Sharp JR Varsity Auburn, Mich./Bay City Western
Sara Sherman SR Varsity St. Louis, Mo./Parkway Central
Lillian Thompson FR Novice Canton, Mich./Salem
Ka  e Trahan JR Varsity Houghton Lake, Mich./Houghton Lake

Ma   Weise - Head Coach
Chris  ina Donley - Varsity Assistant Coach
Ka  e Bitz - Novice Coach
Ed Gunter - Rigger

• March 15-16, 2014  •
  •  at Oak Ridge Cardinal Invita  onal  •

MSU vs. Duke, Kansas 
Varsity Eight:  Duke 6:39.400; Michigan State 6:41.040; Kansas 6:53.509
Second Varsity Eight:  Michigan State 6:47.700; Kansas 6:56.125; Duke 6:58.227
Varsity Four:  Kansas 7:34.800; Michigan State 7:42.851; Duke 7:45.945
Second Varsity Four:  Michigan State 7:39.600; Kansas 7:44.780; Duke 7:53.084
Novice Eight:  Michigan State 6:57.000; Kansas 7:17.910; Duke 7:25.660
Second Novice Eight:  Michigan State 7:14.100; Kansas 7:25.893

MSU vs. Tennessee, Wisconsin LW 
Varsity Eight:  Michigan State 6:44.800; Tennessee 6:50.726; Wisconsin LW 7:02.48
Second Varsity Eight:  Michigan State 7:01.400; Tennessee 7:04.850; Wisconsin LW 7:23.490
Varsity Four:  Tennessee 7:47.500; Michigan State 7:50.023
Second Varsity Four:  Michigan State 7:58.000; Tennessee 8:49.860
Novice Eight;  Virginia 7:07.700; Michigan State 7:09.280; Louisville - 7:28.079 Tennessee 8:11.540

MSU vs. Virginia, Louisville
Varsity Eight:  Virginia 6:33.600, Louisville 6:43.893, Michigan State 6:45.893
Second Varsity Eight:  Virginia 7:25.300, Louisville 7:34.150, Michigan State 7:45.800
Varsity Four:  Virginia 7:29.800, Louisville 7:46.540, Michigan State 7:53.628
Second Varsity Four:   Virginia 7:25.500, Michigan State 7:43.695, Louisville 7:48.351
Novice Eight:  Virginia 6:59.900, Michigan State 7:10.250, Louisville 7:32.130, Alabama 7:41.400
Second Novice Eight (in 3V8 race):  Virginia 7:06.700, Notre Dame 7:15.461, Michigan State 
7:24.977 Duke 7:34.278

LINEUPS

Varsity Eight   C - Erin McGarry; S - Sarah Kovacs; 7 - Monica LaPointe; 6 - Lori Comer; 5 - 
Laura Moore; 4 - Nora Hannum; 3 - Alyssa Jurcak; 2 - Ka  e Cromie; 1 - Olivia Jamrog

Second Varsity Eight :  C-Rose Pawlowski; S - Sarah Crosby; 7-Joanna Beaton; 6- Brook Edgar; 
5- Zion Keck; 4- Kimi Lakanen; 3 - Hayley Jenkins; 2-Sara Sherman; B-Emily Sharp

Varsity Four :  C - Julianne Calzone    S- Adrien Kawalek; 3- Colleen McConnell; 2- Asabe 
Danpollo; B- Ursula O’Connor

Second Varsity Four:  C- Ka  e Trahan / Chelsea Kneuer; S- Jessica Marone; 3- Emma Green; 
2- Corinne DeVries; B- Jane Katzer

Novice Eight :   C- Taylor Roach, S-Miranda McClellan, 7- Brianna Higgins, 6- Mikayla Russell, 
5- Beth Schaepe, 4- Monica Hessler, 3- Jacqueline Hardy, 2- Courtney Boomer, B- Rebecca 
Blaxton

Second Novice Eight:  C- Ka  e Naber, S- Mara Jones, 7- Rachel Hoard, 6- Jennifer Gerlach, 
5- Allison Recchia, 4- Sarah Hryncewicz, 3- Lillian Thompson, 2- Jessica Porter, B- Kathleen 
Noblet

• March 28, 2014   •
  •  at Rutgers with Boston University  •

Varsity Eight: Michigan State 7:01.1; Boston University 7:16.8; Rutgers 7:20.7
Second Varsity Eight: Michigan State (2V) 7:11.4; Michigan State (4s) 7:23.1, Rutgers 7:41.4, 
Boston University 7:42.3 
Novice Eight/Third Varsity Four: Michigan State 7:31.2; Rutgers 7:59.1; Boston University 
8:01.6

LINEUPS
Varsity Eight: C - Erin McGarry; S - Ka  e Cromie; 7 - Olivia Jamrog; 6 - Alyssa Jurcak; 5 - Laura 

Moore; 4 - Nora Hannum; 3 - Monica LaPointe; 2 - Sarah Kovacs; 1 - Lori Comer
Second Varsity Eight:  C-Rose Pawlowski; S - Sarah Crosby; 7-Joanna Beaton; 6- Brook Edgar; 

5- Zion Keck; 4- Kimi Lakanen; 3 - Hayley Jenkins; 2-Sara Sherman; B-Emily Sharp
Third Varsity Eight:  S - Emma Green; 7- Asabe Danpollo; 6- Adrien Kawalek; 5- Colleen Mc-

Connell; 4-Corrine Devries; 3-Ursula O’Connor; 2-Jessica Marrone B- Jane Katzer 
Novice Eight:  C- Taylor Roach, S-Miranda McClellan, 7- Brianna Higgins, 6- Mikayla Russell, 

5- Beth Schaepe, 4- Monica Hessler, 3- Jacqueline Hardy, 2- Courtney Boomer, B- Rebecca 
Blaxton
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• March 29, 2014   •
  •  at Princeton with Brown  •

Varsity Eight:  Brown 6:45.6;  Princeton  6:48.6;  Michigan State  6:59.9
Second Varsity Eight:  Princeton 6:54.6;  Brown  6:57.9;  Michigan State  7:11.1
Varsity Four:  Brown  7:46.8;  Princeton 7:58.4; Michigan State  8:11.8
Second Varsity Four:  Brown  7:55.0;  Princeton  7:57.5; Michigan State  8:07.5; 
                                             Princeton (3rd 4) 8:31.8
Novice Eight:  Princeton  7:18.5; Michigan State 7:26.3; Brown: 7:34.5
 

LINEUPS
Varsity Eight: C - Erin McGarry; S - Ka  e Cromie; 7 - Olivia Jamrog; 6 - Alyssa Jurcak; 5 - Laura 

Moore; 4 - Nora Hannum; 3 - Monica LaPointe; 2 - Sarah Kovacs; 1 - Lori Comer
Second Varsity Eight:  C-Rose Pawlowski; S - Sarah Crosby; 7-Joanna Beaton; 6- Brook Edgar; 

5- Zion Keck; 4- Kimi Lakanen; 3 - Hayley Jenkins; 2-Sara Sherman; B-Emily Sharp
Varsity Four:  C - Julianne Calzone    S- Colleen McConnell; 3-Corinne DeVries, 2- Asabe 

Danpollo; B- Emma Green 
Second Varsity Four:  C- Ka  e Trahan; S- Adrien Kawalek; ; 3- Ursula O’Connor; 2- Jessica 

Marone; B- Jane Katzer
Novice Eight:  C- Taylor Roach, S-Miranda McClellan, 7- Brianna Higgins, 6- Mikayla Russell, 

5- Beth Schaepe, 4- Monica Hessler, 3- Jacqueline Hardy, 2- Courtney Boomer, B- Rebecca 
Blaxton

• April 12, 2014   •
  •  vs. Minnesota & Wisconsin at Michigan   •

Wisconsin  42, Michigan State 26 
Varsity Eight: Wisconsin 6:37.38; Michigan State 6:37.38 
Second Varsity Eight: Wisconsin 6:41.2, Michigan State 6:46.75 
Varsity Four: Wisconsin 07:23.7, Michigan State 07:42.3 
Second Varsity Four: Wisconsin 7:36.5, Michigan State 7:40.5 
Novice Eight: Michigan State 6:57.2; Wisconsin 7:00.9 
Second Novice Eight: Michigan State 7:10.9, Wisconsin 7:12.8

Michigan State 43, MInnesota 26 
Varsity Eight: Michigan State 6:46.7, Minnesota 6:51.5 
Second Varsity Eight: Michigan State 7:15.12; Minnesota 7:23.97 
Varsity Four: Minnesota 7:56, 8; Michigan State 8:11.8 
Second Varsity Four: Michigan State 08:04.6, Minnesota 8:15.0 
Novice Eight: Michigan State 7:38.1, Minnesota 7:55.4 
Second Novice Eight: Michigan State 7:57.0, Minnesota 8:25.0 
 

LINEUPS
Varsity Eight: C - Erin McGarry; S - Ka  e Cromie; 7 - Olivia Jamrog; 6 - Nora Hannum; 5 - 

Laura Moore; 4 - Alyssa Jurcak; 2 - Sarah Kovacs; 1 - Lori Comer
Second Varsity Eight:  C- Rose Pawlowski; S - Sarah Crosby; 7- Joanna Beaton; 6- Brook 

Edgar; 5- Zion Keck; 4- Kimi Lakanen; 3 - Hayley Jenkins; 2- Sara Sherman; B-Emily Sharp
Varsity Four:      C-  - Julianne Calzone    S- Emma Green 3- Colleen McConnell; 2- Corinne 

DeVries,B- Asabe Danpollo
Second Varsity Four: C- Ka  e Trahan (Wis) / Chelsea Kneuer (Minn); S- Adrien Kawalek; 3- 

Ursula O’Connor; 2- Jessica Marone; B- Jane Katzer
 Novice Eight:  C- Taylor Roach, S- Miranda McClellan, 7- Brianna Higgins, 6- Mikayla Russell, 

5- Beth Schaepe, 4- Monica Hessler, 3- Jacqueline Hardy, 2- Courtney Boomer, B- Jennifer 
Gerlach

Second Novice Eight:  C-  C- Ka  e Naber/ Michelle DeVriendt, S- Mara Jones, 7-Lillian 
Thompson, 6- Rebecca Blaxton, 5- Rachel Hoard, 4- Sarah Hryncewicz, 3- Darby Atkinson/
Jessica Porter, 2- Allison Recchia, B- Kathleen Noblet 

 

 •  April 19-20   •
•  at Clemson Invita  onal   •

Saturday Results:

Varsity Eight: UCLA 7:07.40; Cornell 7:10.80; Louisville 7:12.50; Michigan State 7:15.1; Duke 
7:20.30; Penn 7:24.10; Miami 7:37.90

Second Varsity Eight: Louisville 7:27.60; UCLA 7:34.40; Michigan State 7:39.70; Cornell 
7:42.70; Penn 7:47.50; Duke 7:53.00; Miami 8:12.10

Varsity Four: UCLA 8:35.10; Louisville 8:39.70; Michigan State 8:40.60; Cornell 8:45.80; Penn 
8:58.80; Duke 9:04.00; Miami 9:38.40

Second Varsity Four:  Louisville 8:47.2;  Penn 8:55.4; Cornell 9:04.3; Penn 3V4 8:36.7; Michi-
gan State 9:20.0; Tennessee 9:36.2

Novice Eight/Third Varsity Eight: Michigan State 3V8 7:51.5; Penn 7:54.9; Louisville 8:09.1; 
Duke 3V8 8:20.3; Clemson 4V8 8:30.6; Cornell 8:36.5

Second Novice Eight/Fourth Varsity Eight (in 3V8 Race): Texas 3V8 8:09.9; Oklahoma 8:11.0; 
Clemson 3V8 8:17.4; Oregon State 8:19.2; Duke 4V8 8:35.0; Tennessee 8:42.0 Michigan 
State 4V8 9:02.3

(Sunday) Session II Results:

Varsity Eight: Washington State 6:52.3; Michigan State 6:54.2; Gonzaga 6:56.3; Oregon State 
6:56.7; Syracuse 6:59.9; Penn 7:09.9; Miami (FL) 7:18.4

Second Varsity Eight: Washington State 7:03.4; Syracuse 7:04.0; Michigan State 7:08.6; 
Oregon State 7:10.7; Gonzaga 7:13.3; Penn 7:17.4; Miami (FL) 7:38.1

Varsity Four: Syracuse 7:50.6; Washington State 7:52.0; Michigan State 8:01.4; Oregon State 
8:16.7; Penn 8:22.2; Miami (FL) 8:24.9; Gonzaga 8:26.9

Second Varsity Four: Iowa 8:05.4; Michigan State 8:09.8; Penn 8:17.8; Louisville 8:21.1; 
Oklahoma 8:21.4; Tennessee 8:34.0; Indiana 8:45.4

Novice Eight/Third Varsity Eight: Michigan State 3V8 7:36.3; Indiana 7:39.6; Syracuse 7:42.8; 
Oregon State 7:47.7 Washington State 7:56.1; Clemson 4V8 8:04.1; Duke 4V8 8:10.8

Second Novice Eight/Fourth Varsity Eight: (in 3V8 Race) Penn 7:44.7; Louisville 7:51.5; Okla-
homa 7:58.5; Duke 3V8 7:58.6; Iowa 8:14.0; Michigan State 4V8 8:16.6; Cornell 8:23.4

(Sunday) Session III Results:
Varsity Eight: UCLA 7:04.3; Indiana 7:05.5; Washington State 7:11.4; Michigan State 7:11.6; 

Dartmouth 7:13.1; Cornell 7:16.0; Clemson 7:20.2
 Second Varsity Eight: Indiana 7:22.4; UCLA 7:24.7; Washington State 7:27.4; Michigan State 

7:37.7; Clemson 7:41.3
Varsity Four: Washington State 8:34.6; Clemson 8:39.2; UCLA 8:41.0; Indiana 8:42.1; Michi-

gan State 8:45.8; Cornell 8:53.5; Dartmouth 8:58.8
 

LINEUPS
Varsity Eight: C - Erin McGarry; S - Ka  e Cromie; 7 - Laura Moore; 6 - Sarah Kovacs ; 5 - Brook 

Edgar; 4 - Monica LaPointe ; 2 -Nora Hannum ; 1 - Olivia Jamrog
Second Varsity Eight : C- Rose Pawlowski; S- Miranda McClellan,- 7- Sarah Crosby; 6- Mikayla 

Russell; 5- Zion Keck; 4- Hayley Jenkins; 3- Joanna Beaton; 2- Sara Sherman; B- Emily 
Sharp

Varsity Four: C - Julianne Calzone   , S- Alyssa Jurcak; 3- Adrien Kawalek; 2- Colleen McCon-
nell ; B- Emma Green

Second Varsity Four: C- Chelsea Kneuer; S- Kimi Lakanen; 3- Asabe Danpollo; 2- Ursula 
O’Connor; B- Jane Katzer

Novice Eight (3V) : C- Taylor Roach, S-Mara Jones, 7- Beth Schaepe, 6- Monica Hessler, 5- 
Rachel Hoard; 4- Courtney Boomer; 3- Jacqueline Hardy, 2- Lillian Thompson, B- Brianna 
Higgins

Second Novice Eight (4V): C- Ka  e Naber, S- Jennifer Gerlach; , 7- Allison Recchia; 6- Rebecca 
Blaxton, 5- Jessica Marone, 4- Corinne DeVries, 3- Darby Atkinson, 2- Sarah Hryncewicz, 
B- Kathleen Noblet 

• April 26, 2014   •
  •  at Virginia, vs Duke  •

Varsity Eight:  Virginia 6:30.0; Michigan State 6:37.9 
Second Varsity Eight:  Virginia 6:33.0, Michigan State 6:52.8 
Varsity Four:  Virginia A 7:18.7; Virginia B 7:20.8, Michigan State 7:29.4

Varsity Eight:  Michigan State 6:38.2, Duke 6:46.4 
Second Varsity Eight:  Michigan State 6:52.4, Duke 7:07.8 
Varsity Four:  Michigan State 7:28.2, Duke 7:41.6

 
LINEUPS

Varsity Eight: C - Erin McGarry; S - Ka  e Cromie; 7 -- Sarah Kovacs ; 6 - Laura Moore; -; 5 - Brook 
Edgar; 4 -Lori Comer ;3 - Monica LaPointe; 2; Olivia Jamrog B - Nora Hannum

Second Varsity Eight:  C- Rose Pawlowski; S -Miranda McClellan; 7- Sarah Crosby; 6- Mikayla 
Russell; ; 5- Zion Keck; 4-- Hayley Jenkins; 3-- Joanna Beaton; 2- Sara Sherman; B-Emily Sharp 

Varsity Four:  C - Julianne Calzone   ; S- Alyssa Jurcak; 3-Adrien Kawalek; 2- Colleen McCon-
nell; B- Emma Green



• May 3, 2014   •
  •  at Michigan, vs. Ohio State  •

Varsity Eight:  Ohio State 6:38.56;  Michigan State 6:44.48
Second Varsity Eight:  Ohio State  6:43.77;  Michigan State 6:59.13
Varsity Four:  Ohio State 7:33.40;  Michigan State  7:40.3 
Second Varsity Four:  Ohio State  7:40.40;  Michigan State 7:58.98
Novice Eight:  Michigan State 7:31.70;  Ohio State 7:40.14
Second Novice Eight:  Michigan 7:47.82;   Michigan State 7:51.76;  Ohio State 7:54.63; 

Varsity Eight:  Michigan 7:01.22;  Michigan State 7:08.96
Second Varsity Eight:  Michigan  7:16.71;  Michigan State 7:31.03
Varsity Four:   Michigan State  8:13.19; Michigan 8:22.91
Second Varsity Four:  Michigan  8:34.81;  Michigan State 9:00.18
Novice Eight:  Michigan State 8:05.66;  Michigan 8:06.87
Second Novice Eight:  Michigan 8:35.32;   Ohio State8:40.98;  Michigan State 8:56.97  

LINEUPS

Varsity Eight: C - Erin McGarry; S - Ka  e Cromie; 7 -- Sarah Kovacs ; 6 - Laura Moore; -; 5 - 
Brook Edgar; 4 -Lori Comer ;3 - Monica LaPointe; 2; Olivia Jamrog B - Nora Hannum

Second Varsity Eight : C- Rose Pawlowski; S -Miranda McClellan; 7- Sarah Crosby; 6- Mikayla 
Russell; ; 5- Zion Keck; 4-- Hayley Jenkins; 3-- Joanna Beaton; 2- Sara Sherman; B-Emily 
Sharp

Varsity Four: C - Julianne Calzone   ; S- Alyssa Jurcak; 3- Adrien Kawalek; 2- Colleen McCon-
nell; B- Emma Green

Second Varsity Four: C - Ka  e Trahan (AM)/ Chelsea Kneuer (PM); S- Ursula O’Connor; 3- 
Asabe Danpollo; 2-Kimi Lakanen; B- Jane Katzer

Novice Eight : C- Taylor Roach, S- Mara Jones, 7- Beth Schaepe, 6- Monica Hessler, 5- Rachel 
Hoard; 4-Courtney Boomer; 3- Jacqueline Hardy, 2- Lillian Thompson, B- Brianna Higgins

Second Novice Eight : C- Ka  e Naber, S- Jennifer Gerlach; , 7- Allison Recchia; 6- Rebecca 
Blaxton, 5- Jessica Marone, 4- Corinne DeVries, 3- Darby Atkinson, 2- Sarah Hryncewicz, 
B- Kathleen Noblet

• May 18, 2014   •
  •  Big Ten Championships  •

TEAM SCORES: (1) Ohio State 164, (2) Michigan 140, (3) Wisconsin 109, (4) Indiana 103, (5) 
MSU 60; (6) Minnesota 55, (7) Iowa 39
 
Varsity Eight: (1) Ohio State 6:29.378; (2) Michigan 6:34.216; (3) Indiana 6:38.058; (4) Wis-
consin 6:42.308; (5) Michigan State 6:48.540; (6) Minnesota 6:49.668; (7) Iowa 6:53.982
 
Second Varsity Eight: (1) Ohio State 6:38.098; (2) Michigan 6:45.340; (3) Indiana 6:49.570; 
(4) Wisconsin 6:51.830; (5) Minnesota 6:57.544; (6) Iowa 7:00.950; ; (7) Michigan State 
7:01.102

Varsity Four: (1) Ohio State 7:27.306; (2) Wisconsin 7:31.426; (3) Michigan State 7:35.620; 
(4) Michigan 7:39.408; (5) Indiana 7:43.212; (6) Iowa 7:49.300; (7) Minnesota 7:52.738

Second Varsity Four: (1) Ohio State 7:34.322; (2) Michigan 7:42.226; (3) Wisconsin 7:47.478; 
(4) Indiana 7:48.386; (5) Minnesota 7:55.606; (6) Iowa 7:55.662; (7) Michigan State 8:03.700

Novice Eight: (1) Michigan 7:04.568; (2) Ohio State 7:09.182; (3) Wisconsin 7:11.836; (4) 
Indiana 7:13.962; (5) Michigan State 7:15.736; (6) Iowa 7:28.030; (7) Minnesota 7:31.274

Second Novice Eight: (1) Wisconsin 7:16.12 ; (2) Michigan 7:21.509; (3) Ohio State 7:27.871; 
(4) Michigan State 7:38.627; (5) Minnesota 7:40.105; (6) Iowa 7:44.997

LINEUPS

Varsity Eight: C - Erin McGarry; S - Ka  e Cromie; 7 - Laura Moore; 6 - Sarah Kovacs ; 5 - Brook 
Edgar; 4 - Mikayla Russell ; 3- Lori Comer; 2- Monica LaPointe;  1 - Olivia Jamrog

 Second Varsity Eight : C- Julianne Calzone   ; S- Miranda McClellan,- 7- Sarah Crosby; 6- 
Sara Sherman; 5- Zion Keck; 4- Emily Sharp;  3- Joanna Beaton; 2-  Emma Green; B- Jane 
Katzer

Varsity Four: C - Rose Pawlowski  , S- Alyssa Jurcak; 3- Adrien Kawalek; 2- Colleen McConnell; 
B- Hayley Jenkins 

Second Varsity Four: C- Chelsea Kneuer; S- Asabe Danpollo; 3- Kimi Lakanen; 2- Jessica 
Marone; B- Ursula O’Connor 

Novice Eight  : C- Taylor Roach, S-Mara Jones, 7- Beth Schaepe, 6- Monica Hessler, 5- Rachel 
Hoard; 4- Courtney Boomer; 3- Jacqueline Hardy, 2- Lillian Thompson, B- Brianna Higgins

Second Novice Eight: C- Ka  e Naber, S- Jennifer Gerlach;  7- Allison Recchia; 6- Sarah Hrynce-
wicz,  5- Rebecca Blaxton,  4- Jessica Porter, 3- Darby Atkinson, 2- Michelle DeVriendt; 
B- Kathleen Noblet 



Varsity Eight

March 15  - vs. Duke, Kansas;  vs. Tennessee, Wisconsin LW 
 Duke 6:39.400; Michigan State 6:41.040; Kansas 6:53.509
       Michigan State 6:44.800; Tennessee 6:50.726; Wisconsin LW 7:02.48
March 16 – vs. Louisville, Virginia
  Virginia 6:33.600, Louisville 6:43.893, Michigan State 6:45.893
March 28 - at Rutgers with Boston University
 Michigan State 7:01.1; Boston University 7:16.8; Rutgers 7:20.7
March 29 - at Princeton with Brown 
 Brown 6:45.6;  Princeton  6:48.6;  Michigan State  6:59.9
April 12 - Big Ten Double Dual 
 Wisconsin 6:37.38; Michigan State 6:37.38 
 Michigan State 6:46.7, Minnesota 6:51.5 
April 19-20 - Clemson Invita  onal
 I:  UCLA 7:07.40; Cornell 7:10.80; Louisville 7:12.50; Michigan State 7:15.1; Duke   
  7:20.30; Penn 7:24.10; Miami 7:37.90
 II: Washington State 7:03.4; Syracuse 7:04.0; Michigan State 7:08.6; Oregon State 
  7:10.7;  Gonzaga 7:13.3; Penn 7:17.4; Miami (FL) 7:38.1
 III:  UCLA 7:04.3; Indiana 7:05.5; Washington State 7:11.4; Michigan State 7:11.6; 
  Dartmouth 7:13.1; Cornell 7:16.0; Clemson 7:20.2
April 26 - at Virginia with Duke
     Virginia 6:30.0; Michigan State 6:37.9 
     Michigan State 6:38.2, Duke 6:46.4
May 3 - at Michigan w/ Ohio State, Louisville
 Ohio State 6:38.56;  Michigan State 6:44.48
 Michigan 7:01.22;  Michigan State 7:08.96
May 18 - Big Ten Championships: (1) Ohio State 6:29.378; (2) Michigan 6:34.216; 
(3) Indiana 6:38.058; (4) Wisconsin 6:42.308; (5) Michigan State 6:48.540; 
      (6) Minnesota 6:49.668; (7) Iowa 6:53.982

Second Varsity Eight

March 15  - vs. Duke, Kansas;  vs. Tennessee, Wisconsin LW 
 Michigan State 6:47.700; Kansas 6:56.125; Duke 6:58.227
 Michigan State 7:01.400; Tennessee 7:04.850; Wisconsin LW 7:23.490
March 16 – vs. Louisville, Virginia
  Virginia 7:25.300, Louisville 7:34.150, Michigan State 7:45.800
March 28 - at Rutgers with Boston University
 Michigan State (2V) 7:11.4; Michigan State (4s) 7:23.1, Rutgers 7:41.4, Boston Univ. 

7:42.3 
March 29 - at Princeton with Brown 
 Princeton 6:54.6;  Brown  6:57.9;  Michigan State  7:11.1
April 12 - Big Ten Double Dual 
 Wisconsin 6:41.2, Michigan State 6:46.75 
 Michigan State 7:15.12; Minnesota 7:23.97
April 19-20 - Clemson Invita  onal
 I:  Louisville 7:27.60; UCLA 7:34.40; Michigan State 7:39.70; Cornell 7:42.70; 
  Penn 7:47.50; Duke 7:53.00; Miami 8:12.10
 II: Washington State 7:03.4; Syracuse 7:04.0; Michigan State 7:08.6; Oregon State 
  7:10.7;  Gonzaga 7:13.3; Penn 7:17.4; Miami (FL) 7:38.1
 III:  Indiana 7:22.4; UCLA 7:24.7; Washington State 7:27.4; Michigan State 7:37.7; 
  Clemson 7:41.3
April 26 - at Virginia with Duke
     Virginia 6:33.0, Michigan State 6:52.8 
      Michigan State 6:52.4, Duke 7:07.8
May 3 - at Michigan w/ Ohio State, Louisville
 Ohio State  6:43.77;  Michigan State 6:59.13
 Michigan  7:16.71;  Michigan State 7:31.03
May 18 - Big Ten Championships: (1) Ohio State 6:38.098; (2) Michigan 6:45.340; 
        (3) Indiana 6:49.570; (4) Wisconsin 6:51.830; (5) Minnesota 6:57.544; (6) Iowa 

7:00.950;   (7) Michigan State 7:01.102

Varsity Four

March 15  - vs. Duke, Kansas;  vs. Tennessee, Wisconsin LW 
 Kansas 7:34.800; Michigan State 7:42.851; Duke 7:45.945
 Tennessee 7:47.500; Michigan State 7:50.023
March 16 – vs. Louisville, Virginia
  Virginia 7:29.800, Louisville 7:46.540, Michigan State 7:53.628
March 29 - at Princeton with Brown 
 Brown  7:46.8;  Princeton 7:58.4; Michigan State  8:11.8
April 12 - Big Ten Double Dual 
 Wisconsin 07:23.7, Michigan State 07:42.3 
      Minnesota 7:56, 8; Michigan State 8:11.8 
April 19-20 - Clemson Invita  onal
 I: UCLA 8:35.10; Louisville 8:39.70; Michigan State 8:40.60; Cornell 8:45.80; Penn 
  8:58.80;  Duke 9:04.00; Miami 9:38.40
 II: Syracuse 7:50.6; Washington State 7:52.0; Michigan State 8:01.4; Oregon State 
  8:16.7;  Penn 8:22.2; Miami (FL) 8:24.9; Gonzaga 8:26.9
 III:  Washington State 8:34.6; Clemson 8:39.2; UCLA 8:41.0; Indiana 8:42.1; 
  Michigan State 8:45.8; Cornell 8:53.5; Dartmouth 8:58.8
April 26 - at Virginia with Duke
 Virginia A 7:18.7; Virginia B 7:20.8, Michigan State 7:29.4
     Michigan State 7:28.2, Duke 7:41.6
May 3 - at Michigan w/ Ohio State, Louisville
 Ohio State 7:33.40;  Michigan State  7:40.3 
 Michigan State  8:13.19; Michigan 8:22.91
May 18 - Big Ten Championships: (1) Ohio State 7:27.306; (2) Wisconsin 7:31.426; 

(3) Michigan State 7:35.620; (4) Michigan 7:39.408; (5) Indiana 7:43.212; (6) Iowa 
7:49.300; (7) Minnesota 7:52.738

Second Varsity Four

March 15  - vs. Duke, Kansas;  vs. Tennessee, Wisconsin LW 
 Michigan State 7:39.600; Kansas 7:44.780; Duke 7:53.084
 Michigan State 7:58.000; Tennessee 8:49.860
March 16 – vs. Louisville, Virginia
  Virginia 7:25.500, Michigan State 7:43.695, Louisville 7:48.351
March 29 - at Princeton with Brown 
 Brown  7:55.0;  Princeton  7:57.5; Michigan State  8:07.5;   Princeton (3rd 4) 8:31.8
April 12 - Big Ten Double Dual 
 Wisconsin 7:36.5, Michigan State 7:40.5 
 Michigan State 08:04.6, Minnesota 8:15.0
April 19-20 - Clemson Invita  onal
 I;  Louisville 8:47.2;  Penn 8:55.4; Cornell 9:04.3; Penn 3V4 8:36.7; Michigan State 
  9:20.0;  Tennessee 9:36.2
 II: Iowa 8:05.4; Michigan State 8:09.8; Penn 8:17.8; Louisville 8:21.1; Oklahoma 
  8:21.4; Tennessee 8:34.0; Indiana 8:45.4
May 3 - at Michigan w/ Ohio State, Louisville
 Ohio State  7:40.40;  Michigan State 7:58.98

Michigan  8:34.81;  Michigan State 9:00.18
May 18 - Big Ten Championships: (1) Ohio State 7:34.322; (2) Michigan 7:42.226; 

(3) Wisconsin 7:47.478; (4) Indiana 7:48.386; (5) Minnesota 7:55.606; (6) Iowa 
7:55.662; (7) Michigan State 8:03.700
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Novice Eight

March 15  - vs. Duke, Kansas;  vs. Tennessee, Wisconsin LW 
 Michigan State 6:57.000; Kansas 7:17.910; Duke 7:25.660
 Virginia 7:07.700; Michigan State 7:09.280; Louisville - 7:28.079 Tennessee 8:11.540
March 16 – vs. Louisville, Virginia
  Virginia 6:59.900, Michigan State 7:10.250, Louisville 7:32.130, Alabama 7:41.400
March 28 - at Rutgers with Boston University
 Michigan State 7:31.2; Rutgers 7:59.1; Boston University 8:01.6
March 29 - at Princeton with Brown 
 Princeton  7:18.5; Michigan State 7:26.3; Brown: 7:34.5
April 12 - Big Ten Double Dual 
 Michigan State 6:57.2; Wisconsin 7:00.9 
 Michigan State 7:38.1, Minnesota 7:55.4 
April 19-20 - Clemson Invita  onal
 I:  Michigan State 3V8 7:51.5; Penn 7:54.9; Louisville 8:09.1; Duke 3V8 8:20.3;
           Clemson 4V8 8:30.6; Cornell 8:36.5
 II:  Michigan State 3V8 7:36.3; Indiana 7:39.6; Syracuse 7:42.8; Oregon State 7:47.7
            Washington State 7:56.1; Clemson 4V8 8:04.1; Duke 4V8 8:10.8
May 3 - at Michigan w/ Ohio State, Louisville
 Michigan State 7:31.70;  Ohio State 7:40.14
 Michigan State 8:05.66;  Michigan 8:06.87
May 18 - Big Ten Championships:  (1) Michigan 7:04.568; (2) Ohio State 7:09.182; 

(3) Wisconsin 7:11.836; (4) Indiana 7:13.962; (5) Michigan State 7:15.736; (6) Iowa 
7:28.030; (7) Minnesota 7:31.274

Second Novice Eight

March 15  - vs. Duke, Kansas;  vs. Tennessee, Wisconsin LW 
 Michigan State 7:14.100; Kansas 7:25.893
 March 16 – vs. Louisville, Virginia
  Virginia 7:06.700, Notre Dame 7:15.461, Michigan State 7:24.977 Duke 7:34.278
 April 12 - Big Ten Double Dual 
 Michigan State 7:10.9, Wisconsin 7:12.8
 Michigan State 7:57.0, Minnesota 8:25.0 
April 19-20 - Clemson Invita  onal
 I:  Texas 3V8 8:09.9; Oklahoma 8:11.0; Clemson 3V8 8:17.4; Oregon State 8:19.2; 
     Duke 4V8 8:35.0; Tennessee 8:42.0 Michigan State 4V8 9:02.3
 II:  Penn 7:44.7; Louisville 7:51.5; Oklahoma 7:58.5; Duke 3V8 7:58.6; Iowa 8:14.0;
              Michigan State 4V8 8:16.6; Cornell 8:23.4
May 3 - at Michigan w/ Ohio State, Louisville
 Michigan 7:47.82;   Michigan State 7:51.76;  Ohio State 7:54.63
 Michigan 8:35.32;   Ohio State8:40.98;  Michigan State 8:56.97
 May 18 - Big Ten Championships: (1) Wisconsin 7:16.12 ; (2) Michigan 7:21.509; (3) 

Ohio State 7:27.871; (4) Michigan State 7:38.627; (5) Minnesota 7:40.105; (6) Iowa 
7:44.997


